

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 5630/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No. 2866/2002 of The HIGH COURT
OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUNDER LAL JAIN HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST, A LAWYERS GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for permission to file SLP is allowed.

Issue notice confining to the direction issued by the High Court as regards
the operations and investigations like X-Ray, Ultrasound, CT Scan etc., 25% of the total
number of beds will be provided as free beds where no charges will be levied from
patients belonging to lower socio-economical groups.

There shall be interim say of the above direction but at the same time the
petitioner shall continue to provide 25% of the total number of beds as free beds and
give reasonable treatment to such patients.

Post along with SLP(C) No.18599/2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER