

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18599/2007

DHARAMSHILA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10832 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12831 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12835 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 518 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 519 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 520 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 521 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 522 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 523 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prathibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
Ms/. Saharya & Co.

Item No.60

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mannu Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.518 and 523/2008

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Await service on respondent No.4 in SLP(C) Nos.518, 520 and
521/2008.

SLP(C) No.10832/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the
respondents are same in this SLP as well as SLP(C) No.18599/2008.

The request for service through the said counsel is allowed and
produce the proof.

SLP(C) Nos.12831 and 12835/2008

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.4.

File process fee to issue fresh notice to the unserved
respondents.

List again on 13.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd