

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).518/2008

DEEPAK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL & MED.RES.CEN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST,A LAWYERS GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 520/2008

SLP(C) NO.521/2008

SLP(C) NO.12831/2008

SLP(C) NO. 12835/2008

SLP(C) NO. 10832/2008

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anupam Siddhartha, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Ms Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv
Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mr Keshav Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.518,520,521,10832 of 2008

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO.12831,12835 of 2008

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time, as last

chance, for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.29

Despite order dated 19.10.2009 of last chance,

petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice to

respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

List again on 28.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj