

1  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12831  
12835/2008

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST,A LAWYERS GROUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varuna Bhandari,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seven days' further time is allowed to the  
petitioner to take steps for service of notice on  
respondent Nos. 1 & 2 as requested by the learned  
counsel. Notices be given dasti in addition to  
ordinary process.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master