

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18599/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No. 2866/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHARAMSHILA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 518 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 519 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on
record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 520 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 521 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 522 of 2008

appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 523 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12831 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment, modification of court's order, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12835 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment, modification of court's order, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10832 of 2008

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vinoba Bhoopathy, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India and for the
DDA again seek time to file counter affidavits.

Finally, adjourned by six weeks for filing counter
subject to the Union of India and the DDA deposit
Rs.2500/- each as costs with the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within four weeks and producing
acknowledgement.

Four weeks' time from the filing of the counter
affidavit is granted for filing a rejoinder.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master